Restatement. The financial statements as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2016 have been restated to correct the following
errors noted during the preparation of the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2016: (i) the amortization of original issue
discount related to notes payable to Prime Table Games LLC and Prime Table Games UK (the “PTG Notes”) was not previously deducted
from taxable income in our federal tax returns from 2011 through 2015 or to derive the income tax provision for the three months ended
March 31, 2016, which resulted in an understatement of deferred tax assets and an overstatement of the income tax provision in those
periods; and (ii) foreign currency exchange gains and losses related to the PTG Notes were incorrectly reported as other comprehensive
income instead of earnings (i.e., non-operating income). The restatements to reflect the correction of both errors are referred to herein
collectively as the "Restatement."

The table below sets forth the amounts as originally reported for the categories presented in the statement of income that were affected by
the Restatement, the effect of the Restatement and the restated amounts for the three months ended March 31, 2016:

As originally

reported
Impact of

restatement   As restated
Selling, general and administrative  $ 1,652,304   $ (18,969 )  $1,633,335
Provision for income taxes   (156,863 )   (83,062 )   (239,925 )
Foreign currency exchange gains   —   112,562   112,562
Net income   379,367   48,468   427,835

The table below sets forth the amounts as originally reported for the categories presented in the statement of cash flow that were affected
by the Restatement, the effect of the Restatement and the restated amounts for the three months ended March 31, 2016:

As originally

reported
Impact of

restatement   As restated
  Net income   379,367   48,468   427,835
  Deferred income tax provision   156,863   (156,863 )   —
  Decrease in accounts receivable   76,900   1,339   78,239
  Decrease in accounts payable   (111,065 )   (174 )   (111,239 )
  Increase in income taxes payable   134,792   88,111   222,903
  Increase in accrued expenses   56,598   (544 )   56,054
  Net cash provided by operating activities   1,304,161   (19,663 )   1,284,498
  Principal payments on notes payable   (766,082 )   19,663   (746,419 )

  Net cash used in financing activities
  (783,523 )   19,663   (763,860 )

NOTE 2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of presentation.  The accompanying financial statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting
principles in the United States of America (“U.S. GAAP”) and the rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”). In the
opinion of management, all adjustments necessary in order for the financial statements to be not misleading have been reflected herein. As
permitted by the rules and regulations of the SEC, certain information and footnote disclosures normally included in financial statements
prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP have been condensed or omitted pursuant to those rules and regulations.  The operating results for